
From: Braun, Randy <RBRAUN@idem.IN.gov> 
Sent: Monday, July 10, 2023 1:02 PM 
To: tonyjackson@cityofcharlestown.com <tonyjackson@cityofcharlestown.com>; mayor@gasecitygov.com 
<mayor@gasecitygov.com>; Jason Miller <jmiller@rmasurveying.com>; sk_wilson@live.com <sk_wilson@live.com>; 
daina.mishores@gmail.com <daina.mishores@gmail.com>; pompeii.pottpark@gmail.com 
<pompeii.pottpark@gmail.com>; warney@burnsharbor-in.gov <warney@burnsharbor-in.gov>; 
mayor@cityofgreendale.net <mayor@cityofgreendale.net>; citymanager@cityofgreendale.net 
<citymanager@cityofgreendale.net>; cooksk@wabash.edu <cooksk@wabash.edu>; morgand@wabash.edu 
<morgand@wabash.edu>; stienerg@winfieldgov.com <stienerg@winfieldgov.com>; nbellar@winfield.in.gov 
<nbellar@winfield.in.gov>; john.whicker@blufftonindiana.gov <john.whicker@blufftonindiana.gov>; 
Caramack@brazil.in.gov <Caramack@brazil.in.gov>; Vickie Riggs <vickie.riggs@in.nacdnet.net>; Kyla Dick 
<kyla.dick@in.nacdnet.net>; Jim Thatcher <jthatcher@dearborncounty.in.gov>; Dennis Kraus 
<dkraus@dearborncounty.in.gov> 
Cc: Beck, Robert <rbeck@idem.in.gov>; Boehm, Ronald <rboehm@idem.IN.gov>; GOODWIN, STACI 
<SGOODWIN@idem.IN.gov>; Harris, Reid A <RAHarri@idem.IN.gov>; Kramer, Emma E <EKramer@idem.IN.gov>; Moore, 
Kaitlin R <KRMoore@idem.IN.gov>; Roberts, Eric <ERoberts@idem.IN.gov>; Ruthkay, Alyssa M 
<ARuthkay@idem.IN.gov>; Yake, Martin L <MYake@idem.IN.gov> 
Subject: Newly Designated MS4s.  
  
The Indiana Department of Environmental Management (IDEM) has received Notices of Intent (NOI) for the 
newly designated MS4s receiving this email.  This email outlines information and contains attachments 
related to permit coverage under the Municipal Separate Storm Sewer System General Permit (MS4GP).  
  
All requirements in the MS4GP must be implemented according to the applicable schedules within the 
MS4GP.  The MS4GP can be found on the IDEM webpage at: 
(https://link.edgepilot.com/s/a27612e5/UeawSuJXUk6h6iAGVXuF3A?u=https://www.in.gov/idem/stormwater/fil
es/mgp_ms4_final.pdf. 
  
Permit coverage for newly designated MS4s have been assigned a specific start date of April 12, 
2023.  The MS4GP is effective through December 17, 2026.  
  
MS4s have been assigned a permit number.  Attached is a table that lists permit number assigned to each 
MS4. If an MS4 plans to co-permit with another MS4 in a geographic area, please notify IDEM immediately. 
Failure to notify IDEM within 60 days of this email may result in denial of co-permit status until the next 
permit cycle. 
  
IDEM continues to work with several newly designated MS4s to make a final determination. 
  
If you have any questions regarding this email or require clarification on any issue, please contact Staci 
Goodwin at 317-234-1601 or by e-mail at SGoodwin@idem.IN.gov.  I am also available to answer any 

questions that you may have at 317-234-3980 or at RBraun@idem.IN.gov. 

  
  

  

 

Randy J. Braun CPESC, CPMSM 

Section Chief Stormwater Programs 

Office of Water Quality 

100 North Senate Avenue, Room 1255 

Indianapolis Indiana 46204 

  

Phone: (317) 234-3980 

RBraun@idem.IN.gov 
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Stormwater Program: 

https://link.edgepilot.com/s/927828fa/GjQqwnaCeEmLOHOYf2WC1A?u=http://www.in.gov/idem/stormwater 
Indiana Stormwater Quality Manual: 

https://link.edgepilot.com/s/108f00f2/HyFIaIOWwkykdTtv270BSA?u=http://www.in.gov/idem/stormwater/236

3.htm 
Section 401 Water Quality Certification and State Regulated Wetlands 

Program:  https://link.edgepilot.com/s/75322d7a/JMIypWqEM0ygoAMhNo7f5w?u=http://www.in.gov/idem/w

etlands 
 

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
  
Indiana Department of Environmental Management  
  

  |    |    |   
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